
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNS 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

62 

23 

9 

51 

52 

27 

76 

3 

8 

12 

21 

17 

2 

14 

11 

90 

45 

99 

37 

20 

6 

1 

7 

44 

25 

13 

09 

67 

96 

35 

4 

77 

26 

28 

78 

5 

00 

89 

Name 

Todd Slusher 

Jim Devenport 

J R O sborne 

Larry Vollum 

Miles Jackson 

Chip Romer 

Gary Hickman 

Johnnie Crean 

Tim Day Jr 

Kevin Roggenbuck 

Aaron Bailey 

James Blackwell 

Brian Snyder 

Mitch Egner 

Robert Armington 

Dustin Decker 

Thomas W Burt 

Russ Werner 

John Bachofner 

Robert Yallen 

John Mosteller 

John Purcell 

Jay Horak 

Sean Prewett 

Courtney Crone 

Rayce Dykstra 

Scott Huffaker 

Bill Weaver 

Calder McWhinney 

Bryson Lew 

Mel Kemper, Jr 

Ryan McElwee 

Ryan McElwee 

Stew Tabak 

Brad Drew 

Kyle Loh 

Alexander Cornfeld 

Bruce Semler 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FB 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FB 

P1 

P2 

FB 

P1 

FB 

FB 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FE2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FB 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FA 

FM 

Overall BestTm 

1:09.769 

1:09.964 

1:10.490 

1:10.642 

1:11.092 

1:11.108 

1:11.881 

1:12.314 

1:12.380 

1:12.495 

1:13.022 

1:13.440 

1:14.535 

1:15.216 

1:15.265 

1:15.785 

1:16.060 

1:16.813 

1:24.176 

1:24.182 

1:13.444 

1:13.747 

1:14.819 

1:15.582 

1:16.006 

1:16.596 

1:17.538 

1:17.569 

1:17.864 

1:18.038 

1:18.055 

1:18.154 

1:18.581 

1:18.963 

1:19.818 

1:20.812 

1:22.141 

In Session 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:09.917 

1:10.755 

1:10.765 

1:10.695 

1:11.612 

1:11.413 

1:12.782 

1:12.536 

1:13.520 

1:12.790 

1:13.100 

1:13.493 

1:15.841 

1:15.349 

1:15.366 

1:16.331 

1:16.338 

1:17.165 

1:24.619 

1:24.262 

1:13.551 

1:13.995 

1:14.927 

1:15.593 

1:17.042 

1:16.605 

1:20.132 

1:17.597 

1:18.161 

1:19.293 

1:18.489 

1:18.504 

1:18.717 

1:19.320 

1:19.866 

1:21.238 

1:22.296 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Qualifying 1 

Home Town 

Las Vegas NV 

Modesto CA 

Greenwood Village CO 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Santee  Ca 

Kamuela HI 

Scottsdale AZ 

Woodinville WA 

Shasta Lake CA 

Olalla WA 

Kent WA 

West Kelowna BC 

El Dorado Hills CA 

Petaluma CA 

Woodway WA 

White Salmon WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Woodland Hills CA 

Cathlamet WA 

Vancouver BC 

Mesa AZ 

Clovis CA 

Corona CA 

Littleton CO 

Menlo Park CA 

Fresno CA 

Huntington Beach CA 

Moraga CA 

Toledo WA 

Escondido CA 

Escondido CA 

Stockton CA 

Trabuco Canyon CA 

San Jose CA 

New York NY 

Bigfork MT 

Group 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 
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OFFICIAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

G3  FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1, P2 

Group 3 Grid Race 2 

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles 


