





Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

G3 FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1, P2

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles

Group 3 Grid Race 2

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Home Town	Group
1	62	Todd Slusher	P1	1:09.769	Race 1	1:09.917	Qualifying 1	Las Vegas NV	3
2	23	Jim Devenport	P1	1:09.964	Qualifying 1	1:10.755	Qualifying 1	Modesto CA	3
3	9	J R O sborne	FB	1:10.490	Qualifying 2	1:10.765	Qualifying 1	Greenwood Village CO	3
4	51	Larry Vollum	FB	1:10.642	Qualifying 2	1:10.695	Qualifying 2	Portland OR	3
5	52	Miles Jackson	P1	1:11.092	Qualifying 1	1:11.612	Qualifying 1	Seattle WA	3
6	27	Chip Romer	P1	1:11.108	Qualifying 2	1:11.413	Qualifying 1	Lake Havasu City AZ	3
7	76	Gary Hickman	FB	1:11.881	Qualifying 1	1:12.782	Qualifying 1	Santee Ca	3
8	3	Johnnie Crean	P1	1:12.314	Race 1	1:12.536	Race 1	Kamuela HI	3
9	8	Tim Day Jr	P2	1:12.380	Qualifying 1	1:13.520	Qualifying 1	Scottsdale AZ	3
10	12	Kevin Roggenbuck	FB	1:12.495	Qualifying 1	1:12.790	Qualifying 1	Woodinville WA	3
11	21	Aaron Bailey	P1	1:13.022	Race 1	1:13.100	Race 1	Shasta Lake CA	3
12	17	James Blackwell	FB	1:13.440	Qualifying 2	1:13.493	Qualifying 2	Olalla WA	3
13	2	Brian Snyder	FB	1:14.535	Qualifying 2	1:15.841	Race 1	Kent WA	3
14	14	Mitch Egner	FC	1:15.216	Race 1	1:15.349	Race 1	West Kelowna BC	3
15	11	Robert Armington	FC	1:15.265	Qualifying 2	1:15.366	Qualifying 1	El Dorado Hills CA	3
16	90	Dustin Decker	P2	1:15.785	Qualifying 2	1:16.331	Qualifying 2	Petaluma CA	3
17	45	Thomas W Burt	FE2	1:16.060	Qualifying 2	1:16.338	Qualifying 1	Woodway WA	3
18	99	Russ Werner	FC	1:16.813	Race 1	1:17.165	Race 1	White Salmon WA	3
19	37	John Bachofner	P2	1:24.176	Race 1	1:24.619	Race 1	Battle Ground WA	3
20	20	Robert Yallen	FC	1:24.182	Race 1	1:24.262	Race 1	Woodland Hills CA	3
DNS	6	John Mosteller	FB		Qualifying 2		Qualifying 2	Cathlamet WA	3
22	1	John Purcell	FA	1:13.444	Qualifying 2	1:13.551	Qualifying 2	Vancouver BC	3
23	7	Jay Horak	FA	1:13.747	Qualifying 2	1:13.995	Qualifying 2	Mesa AZ	3
24	44	Sean Prewett	FA	1:14.819	Qualifying 2	1:14.927	Qualifying 2	Clovis CA	3
25	25	Courtney Crone	FA	1:15.582	Qualifying 1	1:15.593	Qualifying 1	Corona CA	3
26	13	Rayce Dykstra	FA	1:16.006	Qualifying 1	1:17.042	Qualifying 1	Littleton CO	3
27	09	Scott Huffaker	FA	1:16.596	Qualifying 2	1:16.605	Qualifying 2	Menlo Park CA	3
28	67	Bill Weaver	FM	1:17.538	Qualifying 1	1:20.132	Qualifying 1	Fresno CA	3
29	96	Calder McWhinney	FA	1:17.569	Qualifying 1	1:17.597	Qualifying 1	Huntington Beach CA	3
30	35	Bryson Lew	FA	1:17.864	Qualifying 2	1:18.161	Qualifying 2	Moraga CA	3
31	4	Mel Kemper, Jr	FM	1:18.038	Qualifying 1	1:19.293	Qualifying 1	Toledo WA	3
32	77	Ryan McElwee	FA	1:18.055	Qualifying 2	1:18.489	Qualifying 2	Escondido CA	3
33	26	Ryan McElwee	FA	1:18.154	Qualifying 1	1:18.504	Qualifying 1	Escondido CA	3
34	28	Stew Tabak	FM	1:18.581	Qualifying 1	1:18.717	Qualifying 1	Stockton CA	3
35	78	Brad Drew	FM	1:18.963	Qualifying 1	1:19.320	Qualifying 1	Trabuco Canyon CA	3
36	5	Kyle Loh	FA	1:19.818	Qualifying 1	1:19.866	Qualifying 1	San Jose CA	3
37	00	Alexander Cornfeld	FA	1:20.812	Race 1	1:21.238	Race 1	New York NY	3
38	89	Bruce Semler	FM	1:22.141	Qualifying 2	1:22.296	Qualifying 1	Bigfork MT	3

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy

Orbits

Series RD: Ken Patterson / Chief Steward Jeffrey Niess Chair SOM: Ken Jones Satety Steward: Erin Wilson

Sanction # 18ST5445S

Printed: 5/20/2018 11:22:49 AM

OFFICIAL

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Oregon Region SCCA